DATA SHEET
Product Name
Mini Molding Power Inductors
Part Name PIM： Series
Huacui Micro Inductance Electronics(Jiangsu) Co., Ltd.
NO.229, Yuanfeng Road, Xianglong Science Park, Kunshan, Jiangsu, China
Tel +86 512 55139598     50127111     50127333
Web www.toyougood.com

③External Dimensions(H):12=1.2 mm
④Size Tolerance:S=±0.2mm
⑤Inductance value:1R0=1.0uH
⑥Tolerance:    M=±20%
⑦Coating color:B=Black G=Gray
⑧Product type:C=Common
⑨Special define:A=Routine  B~Z=Special
  For special characteristics, please refer to the specific values in Item 5  "Specifications".
 Nov.4.2023  A0                                                   www.toyougood.com Page  3/10
Mini Molding  Power Inductors
3.   SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS
Outline Dimensions                                                       Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions
Units:mm
Series L G/Typ W E T A/Typ B/Typ C/Typ
PIM201208S 2.0±0.2 0.6 1.2±0.2 0.70±0.2 0.80Max. 2.10 0.50 1.30
PIM201610S 2.0±0.2 0.6 1.6±0.2 0.70±0.2 1.00Max. 2.10 0.50 1.70
PIM252010S 2.5±0.2 0.8 2.0±0.2 0.85±0.2 1.00Max. 2.60 0.70 2.10
PIM252012S 2.5±0.2 0.8 2.0±0.2 0.85±0.2 1.20Max. 2.60 0.70 2.10
4.   Marking
              No Marking
5.  Specifications
1>201208 Series
2>201610 Series
3>252010 Series
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
PIM201208S1R0MBCA 1.0 55 70 3.3 2.9 4.0 3.5
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
PIM201610SR33MBCA 0.33 17 22 5.7 5.3 7.0 6.5
PIM201610SR47MBCA 0.47 22 25 5.5 5.0 6.3 5.5
PIM201610S1R0MBCA 1.0 35 43 4.5 4.1 4.6 4.2
PIM201610S4R7MBCA 4.7 190 220 1.6 1.4 2.0 1.8
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
PIM252010S2R2MBCA 2.2 62 70 2.4 2.1 3.3 3.0
 Nov.4.2023  A0                                                   www.toyougood.com Page  4/10
Mini Molding  Power Inductors
4>252010 Series

CE
(u
H
)
DC BIAS(Amps)
PIM201610S4R7MBCA
INDUCTANCE(uH） TEMP.RISE(℃)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
PIM252012SR33MBCA 0.33 11 17 6.8 6.4 8.3 7.8
PIM252012S1R0MBCA 1.0 35 42 4.0 3.6 5.6 5.0
PIM252012S4R7MBCA 4.7 150 170 1.8 1.5 2.4 2.1
PIM252012S100MBCA 10.0 330 400 1.2 1.05 1.6 1.45
 Nov.4.2023  A0                                                   www.toyougood.com Page  5/10
Mini Molding  Power Inductors
3>252010 Series